502525421 10/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2570637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOP ENERGY SAVING SYSTEM CORP.	09/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHANG WAH ELECTROMATERIALS INC.	
Street Address:	6F, NO. 43, WUQUAN RD.	
Internal Address:	WUGU DIST.	
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	248	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8419237
Patent Number:	7965029
Patent Number:	D623774
Patent Number:	D624669
Application Number:	12481538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)621-7155

 Phone:
 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY
Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., STE 310
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4444/0466M

PATENT

REEL: 031368 FRAME: 0197

\$200,00 8419237

502525421

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY
Signature:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/
Date:	10/08/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=2013-10-08-Assignt-I#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031368 FRAME: 0198

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents is made on September 25, 2013 between Top Energy Saving System Corp., herein referred to as "Assignor," and Chang Wah Electromaterials Inc., herein referred to as "Assignee." Whereas Assignor has acquired rights to the inventions set forth in Schedule I (the "patents"), attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, which are granted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such rights.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to said patents, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor, and in any and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign patents/applications to which such patents/applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said inventions as described in said patents, and in and to all Letters Patents granted on all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof;

Assignor hereby agrees to, from time to time, execute and deliver to Assignee any such additional instruments, documents, conveyances or assurances and take any such other action as shall be necessary, suitable, or otherwise reasonably be requested by Assignee, to confirm and assure the rights and obligations, and render effective, the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby, or otherwise to carry out the intent and purposes of the this Assignment. This instrument constitutes the entire agreement of the parties and supersedes all prior communications, understandings and agreements relating to the subject matter hereof, whether oral or written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument at

New Taipei City		, this .	$25^{\rm th}$ day of	September, 2013
Witness: <u>Hang Shu Chua</u> n	Ву:	Jone	i Ven	-Kuer'
Witness Name): <u>CHANG.SHU-CHUAN</u>	Print Name	: TSAL	WEN-KUEL	
	Position: _	Preside	<u>nt</u>	

PATENT REEL: 031368 FRAME: 0199

Schedule I

US

Patent No.	Att. Dkt. No.	Title	App. No.	Asgmt. Reel. No.	Asgmt. Frame No.	Asgmt. No. Pages
8,419,237	4444/0401PUS1	HEAT SINK AND LIGHT EMITTING DIODE LAMP	12/719,014	025443	0478	2
7,965,029	4444/0419PUS1	LIGHT-EMITTING DIODE ILLUMINATION APPARATUS	12/539,612	025439	0122	2
D623,774	4444/0421PUS1	LIGHT EMITTING DIODE LAMP	29/358,017	025451	0663	4
D624,669	32261-US-PA	LIGHT EMITTING DIODE LAMP	29/355,689	025451	0663	4
Notice of Allowance issued	4444/0412PUS1	POWER-SAVING LIGHTING APPARATUS	12/481,538	025439	0053	2

PATENT REEL: 031368 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 10/08/2013